## Government of Himachal Pradesh Technical Education Department

No: EDN(TE)B(2)23/2017 Dated:Shimla-02, 11 th September, 2018

## **NOTIFICATION**

In partial modification to this Department Notification of even number dated 31.08.2018, Shri Vivek Kishore, Lecturer (Electrical Engineering) provisionally appointed on contract basis, is further posted at Government Polytechnic Kangra, District Kangra instead of Government Polytechnic Bilaspur.

## By Order

Principal Secretary (T.E.) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. EDN(TE)B(2)23/2017 Dated: Shimla-02, 11 - 9 - 2018 Copy for information and necessary action to :-

- 1. The Pr. Accountant General, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-3.
- 2. The Accountant General (A&E), Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-3.
- 3. The Director, Technical Education Vocational & Industrial Training, H.P. Sundernagar, Distt. Mandi-175018.
- 4. The Secretary, H.P. Public Service Commission, Shimla-2 w.r.t. his letter No: 3-59/2017-PSC(R-II)-552 dated 13.08.2018.
- 5. The Principal, Govt. Polytechnic, Bilaspur camp at Govt. Polytechnic Hamirpur.
- 6. The Principal, Govt. Polytechnic Kangra.
- 7. Individual concerned by Registered Post.
- 8. Personal files of concerned officers.
- 9. Guard file.

(Paramjeet Singh)

Deputy Secretary (TE) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh Phone-0177-2622217